## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16673/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in CWP No. 11316/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAM BHAGAT YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68557/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68558/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

## WITH

Diary No(s). 17413/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69277/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69278/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the award has already been made as per the 2013 Act and thus there will be no lapsing.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (SH) (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER