ITEM NO.23+64

1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22717/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2017 in CWP No. 8705/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANT RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89989/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89991/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23557/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90004/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90007/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23516/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.89478/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.89483/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 23518/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.89558/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.89559/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 23462/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.89546/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.89548/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 23030/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89174/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89175/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23175/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.89896/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.89898/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 23559/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.89438/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.89440/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 23099/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88446/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

```
2
```

Diary No(s). 23550/2018 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89638/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89640/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 23459 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 22264 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 22525 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 23096 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 24202 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 24207 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 24212 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 24213 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 24216 of 2018, (Condonation of delay, exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 24220 of 2018, (Condonation of delay)

Date: 16-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned
Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13883 of 2018 and connected matters.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER