

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 111810/2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 13883/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017
in CWP No. 11316/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF URBAN ESTATE
THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAGAT YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68557/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.68558/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-08-2018 This application was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR (Mentioned by)
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the I.A. after two weeks, if the same is in order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER