ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.9 **SECTION IV-B** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 68558/2018,73945/2018,111810/2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13883/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in CWP No. 11316/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAGAT YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 111810 of 2018 (Application for direction) in SLP (C) No. 13883 of 2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court)

Date: 31-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepender Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR

Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that several other similar matters arising out of same issue are pending and undertakes to furnish a list of connected matters.

List all the matters along with the application for hearing after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SH) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) **BRANCH OFFICER**