ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.2 SECTION SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13883/2018

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in CWP No. 11316/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF URBAN ESTATE THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAGAT YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 148702 in SC Dy.NO. 32828/2018)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32828/2018 (IV-B)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.128468/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128469/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. d.S. parmar, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR

2

Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents wants to file reply within one week. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matters immediately thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR