REVISED

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16631-16632/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 31-08-2017 and 15-09-2017 in CWP No. 4371/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-B

VERSUS

DEEPAK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 79613/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 86971/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13883/2018

IA No.68558/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.111810/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No.73945/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.120627/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 13884/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 69278/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 73949/2018 FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 104215/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16585/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83880/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83881/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16583/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83522/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83523/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16580/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84591/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84592/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16613/2018

SLP(C) No. 16574/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84363/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16569/2018

(IA No.84100/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16562/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85768/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16564/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16609/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84020/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16607/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84447/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16604/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84484/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18939/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89578/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89581/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16595/2018

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83998/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16560/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 85017/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85018/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16582/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84118/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16573/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84171/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16591/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84154/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16587/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84135/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16558/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86767/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16612/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 84849/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84850/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16610/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85374/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16614/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84687/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16570/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85270/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16567/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85471/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22288/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100739/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18942/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89554/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89555/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16629/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84706/2018) SLP(C) No. 16628/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 85131/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85132/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18950/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89991/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19705/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99129/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18975/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89175/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16626/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85718/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172182/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 172183/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16622/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85707/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16621/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86764/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18947/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91325/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91326/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16620/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86739/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133042/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18973/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88446/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18969/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89898/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133033/2018) SLP(C) No. 19703/2018

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.26 I.E. D.NO.23517/2018]) IA NO.95589/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18945/2018

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.23 I.E. D. NO.22717/2018]) IA NO.91028/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18968/2018

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89548/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18962/2018

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89483/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19697/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95519/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18957/2018

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89559/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18958/2018

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89640/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18960/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 90007/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18964/2018

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89440/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 163154/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 163155/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19706/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99175/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99180/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18949/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91382/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91386/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18941/2018

IA No.91568/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22291/2018

IA No.109376/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18943/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91582/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91583/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18938/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91343/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91346/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18948/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91437/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91439/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18946/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91498/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91500/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23433-23444/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 19711/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99125/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99126/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22292/2018

IA No.109500/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22294/2018

IA No.108439/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 24219/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123660/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22295/2018

IA No.109818/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22290/2018

IA No.108075/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22298/2018

IA No.108135/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 23446/2018

IA No.112340/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 24221/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117689/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23445/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116739/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116741/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24218/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118616/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24227/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118588/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24224/2018

(IA No.118391/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118395/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31330/2018

(IA No.127116/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127118/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31858/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151486/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151487/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.151488/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Diary No(s). 32821/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129989/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130014/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26058/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131343/2018)

Diary No(s). 32828/2018 (FOR FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128468/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128469/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26059/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130034/2018)

Diary No(s). 33145/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129663/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129666/2018)

Diary No(s). 33273/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 130526/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130529/2018)

Diary No(s). 33276/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129911/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129912/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28961/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144468/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144470/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28941/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 142703/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28959/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145364/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28949/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147727/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28962/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149223/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28954/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145585/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28940/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 144823/2018) SLP(C) No. 28939/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 143542/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28946/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147091/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28956/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 146433/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28953/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147798/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28951/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145466/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28948/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 146849/2018)

Diary No(s). 37195/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 149051/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 149054/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28952/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147528/2018)

Date: 16-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR Dr. Amar Deep Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv. For Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Sasmita Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Purushendra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh Mujahid, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rohit Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR

Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. B.Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. Robin R.David, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Philip, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pushpendra Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Phogat, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Syed Hasan Isfanani, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Marina W., Adv.

Mr. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aashish, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Modassii Husain Khan, Adv.

Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

Mr. Sachin Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Phool Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Daulaiani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh K., Adv.

Ms. Nikita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr.thakur, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kr.Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Suri, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nandan Lal Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside and application for substitution is allowed in SLP(Civil)No.16626/2018.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that dasti service was handed over to them by the office only two days back, therefore, service could not be effected on the unserved respondents.

Three weeks' time is granted to get the notice served on the unserved respondents.

List these matters for hearing on 13th February, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16631-16632/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 31-08-2017 and 15-09-2017 in CWP No. 4371/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 79613/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 86971/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13883/2018

IA No.68558/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.111810/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No.73945/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.120627/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 13884/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 69278/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 73949/2018 FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 104215/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16585/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83880/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83881/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16583/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83522/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83523/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16580/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84591/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84592/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16613/2018

SLP(C) No. 16574/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84363/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16569/2018 (IA No.84100/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16562/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85768/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16564/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16609/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84020/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16607/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84447/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16604/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84484/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18939/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89578/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89581/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16595/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83998/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16560/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 85017/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85018/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16582/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84118/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16573/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84171/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16591/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84154/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16587/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84135/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16558/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86767/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16612/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 84849/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84850/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16610/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85374/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16614/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84687/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16570/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85270/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16567/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85471/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22288/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100739/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18942/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89554/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89555/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16629/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84706/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16628/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 85131/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85132/2018) SLP(C) No. 18950/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89991/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19705/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99129/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18975/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89175/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16626/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85718/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172182/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 172183/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16622/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85707/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16621/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86764/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18947/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91325/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91326/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16620/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86739/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133042/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18973/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88446/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18969/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89898/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133033/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19703/2018 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.26 I.E. D.NO.23517/2018]) IA No.95589/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT SLP(C) No. 18945/2018 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.23 I.E. D. NO.22717/2018]) IA No.91028/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18968/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89548/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18962/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89483/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19697/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95519/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18957/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89559/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18958/2018 (FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89640/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18960/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 90007/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18964/2018
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89440/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 163154/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 163155/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19706/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99175/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99180/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18949/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91382/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91386/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18941/2018
IA No.91568/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22291/2018
IA No.109376/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18943/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91582/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91583/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18938/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91343/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91346/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18948/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91437/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91439/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18946/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91498/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91500/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23433-23444/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 19711/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99125/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99126/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22292/2018
IA No.109500/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22294/2018 IA No.108439/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 24219/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123660/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22295/2018
IA No.109818/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22290/2018
IA No.108075/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22298/2018
IA No.108135/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 23446/2018

IA No.112340/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 24221/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117689/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23445/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116739/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116741/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24218/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118616/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24227/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118588/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24224/2018

(IA No.118391/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118395/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31330/2018

(IA No.127116/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127118/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31858/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151486/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151487/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.151488/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Diary No(s). 32821/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129989/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130014/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26058/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131343/2018)

Diary No(s). 32828/2018

(FOR FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128468/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128469/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26059/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130034/2018)

Diary No(s). 33145/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129663/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129666/2018)

Diary No(s). 33273/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 130526/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130529/2018)

Diary No(s). 33276/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129911/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129912/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28961/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144468/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144470/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28941/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 142703/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28959/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145364/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28949/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147727/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28962/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149223/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28954/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145585/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28940/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 144823/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28939/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 143542/2018) SLP(C) No. 28946/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147091/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28956/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 146433/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28953/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147798/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28951/2018 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145466/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28948/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 146849/2018)

Diary No(s). 37195/2018 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 149051/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 149054/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28952/2018 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 147528/2018)

Date: 16-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR Dr. Amar Deep Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv. For Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Sasmita Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Beena, Adv.
- Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.
- Mr. Purushendra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
- Mr. D.S.Parmar, Adv.
- Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
- Mr. Ujjal Singh Mujahid, Adv.
- Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
- Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
- Mr. Rohit Aggarwal, Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
- Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR
- Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
- Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
- Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
- Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.
- Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
- Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
- Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
- Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
- Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
- Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
- Mr. B.Rajesh, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
- Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
- Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
- Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
- Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
- Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR
- Mr. Robin R.David, Adv.
- Mr. Dhiraj Philip, Adv.
- Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, AOR

- Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
- Mr. Pushpendra Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Raj Singh Phogat, Adv.
- Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
- Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
- Mr. Syed Hasan Isfanani, Adv.
- Ms. Stuti Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
- Mr. Marina W., Adv.
- Mr. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.
- Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
- Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
- Mr. Aashish, Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
- Mr. Modassii Husain Khan, Adv.
- Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
- Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR
- Mr. Sachin Mittal, Adv.
- Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.
- Mr. Phool Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
- Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Mohit Daulaiani, Adv.
- Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
- Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
- Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
- Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
- Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
- Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
- Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
- Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
- Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, Adv.
- Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh K., Adv.

Ms. Nikita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr.thakur, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kr.Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Suri, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nandan Lal Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that dasti service was handed over to them by the office only two days back, therefore, service could not be effected on the unserved respondents.

Three weeks' time is granted to get the notice served on the unserved respondents.

List these matters for hearing on 13th February, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER