## n www.ecourtsi

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47767/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2017 in CWP Nos.8519/2015, 15757/2015 and 27270/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE DIRECTOR, HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TARA CHAND & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10942/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10943/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag to SLP(Civil) No.13883 of 2018 and connected matters.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER