SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

**VERSUS** 

Appellant(s)

## Respondent(s) (THE APPEALS MAY BE LISTED ALONG WITH OTHER BATCH OF APPEALS ON OTHER LEGAL/FACTUAL ISSUES TO BE EXAMINED BY THE COURT..... LIST AFTER FOUR WEEKS VIDE ORDER DATED 20.02.2023. ) Date: 22-03-2023 These appeals were mentioned for hearing today. CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5947-5948/2022

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

DEEPAK AGGARWAL & ORS.

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv. (mentioned by)

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER** 

For Respondent(s)

(ASHWANI KUMAR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS